Town of Ridgefield WPCA Wastewaster Treatment Facility Upgrade BID 17-01 May 17, 2019 at 11:00 AM

y. Description SOUTH STREET WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY		75 Jacobus Avenue South Kearny, NJ 07032		454 Boston Post Rd.	-			
SOUTH STREET WASTEWATER			+	Waterford, CT 06385	+	49 Hayden Hill Rd. Torrington, CT 06790	 	100 Mill Plain Rd., 4th Floor Danbury, CT 06811
SOUTH STREET WASTEWATER		973-589-0277		860-443-8337 x 128		860-489-0455 x 317		203-743-2675
SOUTH STREET WASTEWATER	1							
SOUTH STREET WASTEWATER	Unit Cost	Price	Unit Cost	Price	Unit Cost	Price	Unit Cost	Price
								11111
UPGRADE		\$35,100,000.00		\$36,486,807.00		\$39,353,121.00		\$43,287,121.
Equipment and services supplied by Nexom as specified in Section 01010								
and in Volume III of the Specifications, in January 2018 dollars.		\$1,327,693.00		\$1,327,693.00		\$1,327,693.00		\$1,327,693.
Allowance for the price escalation of Item 1a. equipment and services supplied by Nexom		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000
Allowance for office furniture		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.
		\$73,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$73,000.00		\$75,000
Allowance for laboratory equipment		\$70,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$70,000.00		\$70,000.
Allowance for structural concrete repair and modifications as directed by the Engineer		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.
Allowance for charges by Eversource for electrical service		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000
Allowance for charges by								
Eversource for natural gas service		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000
Allowance for charges by Frontier Communications Company for phone and internet services		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000
Removal and disposal of grit and sludge from tanks	\$15.00	\$450,000.00	\$4.00	\$120,000.00	\$5.00	\$150,000.00	\$4.00	\$120,000
Allowance for the removal and abatement of previously unidentified asbestos		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000
Mass Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$90,000
Trench Rock Excavation and Disposal, per cubic yard	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$60,000
Equipment and system spare parts that are not eligible for DEEP funding		\$150,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$105,000.00		\$25,000
Equipment and system warranties that are not eligible for DEEP funding		\$100,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$75,000
Allowance for the soils testing and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,00
TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 1o		\$37,667,693.00		\$38,592,000.00		\$41,585,814.00		\$45,474,814.
to responsiveness of hid as	of this nost	l tina			 			
to	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 responsiveness of bid as	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 responsiveness of bid as of this postottor of Purchasing	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00 TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 \$37,667,693.00 Tresponsiveness of bid as of this posting of the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting other of Purchasing	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00 TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 \$37,667,693.00 Tresponsiveness of bid as of this posting other responsibility of the bidder as of this posting other of Purchasing	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 \$37,667,693.00 \$38,592,000.00 Tesponsiveness of bid as of this posting the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting other ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this posting of the ergonsibility of the bidder as of this	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 to 10 \$37,667,693.00 \$38,592,000.00 Tresponsiveness of bid as of this posting other responsibility of the bidder as of this posting other of Purchasing	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00	and off-site removal and disposal of excess or contaminated soils \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00